

Month Ending JULY 2025

	General	Management	SAVE	PPEL	Debt Service	Student Activity	Agency Funds	Enterprise	Student Coffee	RH Consortium
Prev Month Bal	\$21,012,260.92	\$1,172,496.55	\$15,175,394.97	\$8,755,161.51	\$24,209.02	\$934,789.36	\$446,222.54	\$3,783,760.46	\$39,759.41	\$34,378.30
Current Month Revenue	\$572,018.42	\$10,354.11	\$828,704.07	\$173,437.56	\$45,307.38	\$54,791.37	\$14,713.53	\$31,306.91	\$0.00	\$68,756.60
Cash w/Fiscal Agent	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfer In/out	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$357,929.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Loans	\$0.00	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Available	\$21,584,279.34	\$1,682,850.66	\$16,004,099.04	\$8,928,599.07	\$427,445.95	\$989,580.73	\$460,936.07	\$3,815,067.37	\$39,759.41	\$103,134.90
Expenditures	\$5,007,059.77	\$1,334,212.14	\$389,264.58	\$700,538.17	\$0.00	\$64,673.42	\$8,922.24	\$64,192.01	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfer in/out	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$357,929.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ending Month Bal.	\$16,577,219.57	\$348,638.52	\$15,256,904.91	\$8,228,060.90	\$427,445.95	\$924,907.31	\$452,013.83	\$3,750,875.36	\$39,759.41	\$103,134.90
Cash	\$1,250,305.31	\$348,638.34	\$5,253,390.53	\$1,414,276.56	\$60,475.53	\$520,461.59	\$200,042.36	\$3,294,572.97	\$39,759.41	\$103,134.90
Investments	\$15,307,879.69	\$0.18	\$9,503,514.38	\$6,813,784.34	\$366,970.42	\$404,445.72	\$251,971.47	\$456,302.39	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfer In	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cash w/Fiscal Agent	\$19,034.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Loan	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$16,577,219.57	\$348,638.52	\$15,256,904.91	\$8,228,060.90	\$427,445.95	\$924,907.31	\$452,013.83	\$3,750,875.36	\$39,759.41	\$103,134.90
Bal. Prior Year	\$15,832,612.62	\$92,145.08	\$12,320,487.73	\$4,074,370.48	\$659,610.89	\$860,822.50	\$383,097.13	\$3,498,324.97	\$34,597.31	\$0.00

Year to Date Balance JULY 2025

	General	Management	SAVE	PPEL	Debt Service	Student Activity	Agency Funds	Enterprise	Student Coffee	RH Consortium
Beginning Yr. Bal	\$21,012,260.92	\$1,172,496.55	\$15,175,394.97	\$8,755,161.51	\$24,209.02	\$934,789.36	\$446,222.54	\$3,783,760.46	\$39,759.41	\$34,378.30
Year to Date Revenue	\$572,018.42	\$10,354.11	\$828,704.07	\$173,437.56	\$45,307.38	\$54,791.37	\$14,713.53	\$31,306.91	\$0.00	\$68,756.60
Cash w/Fiscal Agent	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfer In/out	\$0.00	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$357,929.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Available	\$21,584,279.34	\$1,682,850.66	\$16,004,099.04	\$8,928,599.07	\$427,445.95	\$989,580.73	\$460,936.07	\$3,815,067.37	\$39,759.41	\$103,134.90
Interfund Loan	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$389,264.58	\$700,538.17	\$0.00	\$64,673.42	\$8,922.24	\$64,192.01	\$0.00	\$0.00
Expenditures	\$5,007,059.77	\$1,334,212.14	\$389,264.58	\$700,538.17	\$0.00	\$64,673.42	\$8,922.24	\$64,192.01	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfer in/out	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$357,929.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ending YTD Bal.	\$16,577,219.57	\$348,638.52	\$15,256,904.91	\$8,228,060.90	\$427,445.95	\$924,907.31	\$452,013.83	\$3,750,875.36	\$39,759.41	\$103,134.90
Budget Amt Rev	\$74,707,216.00	\$2,025,119.00	\$7,980,840.00	\$9,468,112.00	\$11,461,105.00	\$1,120,685.00	\$350,000.00	\$3,128,924.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,450,000.00
Budget Balance	\$74,135,197.58	\$2,014,764.89	\$7,152,135.93	\$9,294,674.44	\$11,057,868.07	\$1,065,893.63	\$335,286.47	\$3,097,617.09	\$35,000.00	\$5,381,243.40
Percent Remaining	99.23%	99.49%	89.62%	98.17%	96.48%	95.11%	95.80%	99.00%	100.00%	98.74%
Budget Amt Exp	\$76,820,670.00	\$1,634,184.00	\$12,597,595.00	\$8,025,300.00	\$11,329,850.00	\$1,318,183.00	\$350,000.00	\$3,825,649.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,450,000.00
Budget Balance	\$71,813,610.23	\$299,971.86	\$11,850,400.87	\$7,324,761.83	\$11,329,850.00	\$1,253,509.58	\$341,077.76	\$3,761,456.99	\$35,000.00	\$5,450,000.00
Percent Remaining	93.48%	18.36%	94.07%	91.27%	100.00%	95.09%	97.45%	98.32%	100.00%	100.00%

CEDAR FALLS COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Monthly Financial Report
JULY 2025-2026

Fund	Checking Account					Assets			Reconciliation	
	Beginning Cash Balance	Asset Deposits	Monthly Receipts/ Intra Fund Transfers	Monthly Expenditures	Investments Transfers In/Out	Transfers In/Out	Ending Cash Balance	Investments	Fiscal Agent Depl/ Interfund Loans	Secretary's Book Balance
General Fund (10-16)	\$744,700.92	\$7,858.71	\$572,018.42	\$5,007,059.77	(\$67,212.97)	\$5,000,000.00	\$1,250,305.31	15,307,879.69	\$18,034.57	\$16,577,219.57
Management Fund (22)	\$1,172,496.37		\$10,354.11	\$1,334,212.14		\$500,000.00	\$348,638.34	0.18	\$0.00	\$348,638.52
Trust/Agency Fund (27-93)	\$195,113.89		\$14,713.53	\$8,922.24	(\$862.82)		\$200,042.36	251,971.47	\$0.00	\$452,013.83
Riverhills (94)	\$34,376.30		\$68,756.50	\$0.00			\$103,134.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$103,134.90
Capital Projects (31)	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Statewide Sales Tax (33)	\$5,697,884.45		\$828,704.07	\$747,194.13	(\$26,003.86)	(\$500,000.00)	\$5,253,390.53	9,503,514.38	\$500,000.00	\$15,256,904.91
Sch House (36)	\$1,864,020.31		\$173,437.56	\$700,538.17	(\$22,543.14)		\$1,414,276.56	6,813,764.34	\$0.00	\$8,228,060.90
Debt Service Fund (40)	\$15,678.50		\$403,236.93	\$0.00	(\$358,439.90)		\$80,475.53	366,970.42	\$0.00	\$427,445.95
Student Act. Fund (21 & 77)	\$531,728.59		\$54,791.37	\$64,673.42	(\$1,384.95)		\$520,461.59	404,445.72	\$0.00	\$924,907.31
Food Service Fund (61)	\$3,329,020.59		\$31,306.91	\$64,192.01	(\$1,562.52)		\$3,294,572.97	456,302.39	\$0.00	\$3,750,875.36
Entrepreneurial Fund (66)	\$39,759.41		\$0.00	\$0.00			\$39,759.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,759.41
TOTALS	\$13,724,781.33	\$7,858.71	\$2,157,319.50	\$7,926,791.88	(\$478,110.16)	\$5,000,000.00	\$12,485,057.50	\$33,104,868.59	\$519,034.57	\$46,108,960.66

2025-2026 SCHOOLHOUSE FUND WORKSHEET
JULY

# 33 -- Statewide Sales Tax							
Description	Receipts	Disb.	IS/JIT	Collins /Lincoln Investment	FSB MM	Interfund Loan	Balance
			11 Series Bond	LOT			
YTD Totals	0.00	0.00	39,552.20	3,097,298.81	6,340,659.51	0.00	5,697,884.45
LOT Receipts	766,383.57						6,464,268.02
Receipts	11,000.00						6,475,268.02
Checking Interest	25,316.64						6,500,584.66
Savings Interest	26,003.86		135.90	4,603.52	21,264.44		6,500,584.66
Vendor Checks		389,264.58					6,111,320.08
Sinking Fund Transfer		357,929.55					5,753,390.53
Interest CD						500,000.00	5,253,390.53
Transfer							5,253,390.53
Transfer							5,253,390.53
Monthly Totals	828,704.07	747,194.13	135.90	4,603.52	21,264.44	500,000.00	5,253,390.53
YTD Totals	828,704.07	747,194.13	39,688.10	3,101,902.33	6,361,923.95	500,000.00	

#36 - PPEL Fund							
Description	Receipts	Disb.	Collins CCU FSB	IS/JIT	Interfund Loan		Balance
YTD Totals	0.00	0.00	5,550,260.60	1,240,880.60	0.00		1,964,020.31
Taxes/Reg PPEL	5,097.10						1,969,117.41
Taxes/Voted PPEL	20,697.32						1,989,814.73
Receipts	125,000.00						2,114,814.73
Checking Interest							2,114,814.73
Savings Interest	22,643.14		18,379.32	4,263.82			2,114,814.73
Vendor Checks		700,538.17					1,414,276.56
Transfer							1,414,276.56
Taxes/Reg C&I							1,414,276.56
Taxes/Voted C&I							1,414,276.56
Monthly Totals	173,437.56	700,538.17	18,379.32	4,263.82	0.00		1,414,276.56
YTD Totals	173,437.56	700,538.17	5,568,639.92	1,245,144.42	0.00		

#40 - Debt Service Fund							
Description	Receipts	Disb.	Lincoln Investments				Balance
YTD Totals	0.00	0.00	8,530.52				15,678.50
ADJUSTEMENT BB FY18							15,678.50
Bond Payment							60,475.53
Debt Service Receipts	44,797.03						60,475.53
Sinking Fund	357,929.55		357,929.55				60,475.53
Savings Interest	510.35		510.35				60,475.53
Withdrawal							60,475.53
Vendor checks							60,475.53
Debt Service C&I							60,475.53
Transfer							60,475.53
Monthly Totals	403,236.93	0.00	358,439.90				60,475.53
YTD Totals	403,236.93	0.00	366,970.42				

GRAND TOTAL - MONTHLY	1,405,378.56	1,447,732.30	376,955.12	8,867.34	21,264.44	0.00	
GRAND TOTAL - YEAR TO DATE	1,405,378.56	1,447,732.30	5,975,298.44	4,347,046.75	6,361,923.95	500,000.00	6,728,142.62

JULY 2025-2026

[illegible]

STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND
JULY FY26

		Receipts	Expend.	Balance	Invest.	Balance
Senior High	Monthly Totals	54,331.77	59,683.49	399,623.33	314,035.96	713,659.29
	Year to Date Totals	54,331.77	59,683.49			
Holmes Jr. High	Monthly Totals	139.10	679.99	53,035.79	11,417.63	64,453.42
	Year to Date Totals	139.10	679.99			
Peet Jr. High	Monthly Totals	204.95	787.94	25,328.27	48,170.22	73,498.49
	Year to Date Totals	204.95	787.94			
Cedar Heights	Monthly Totals	31.62	-	523.57	9,235.04	9,758.61
	Year to Date Totals	31.62	-			
Hansen	Monthly Totals	14.29	-	7,139.42	4,171.79	11,311.21
	Year to Date Totals	14.29	-			
Lincoln	Monthly Totals	19.61	-	3,729.63	5,726.51	9,456.14
	Year to Date Totals	19.61	-			
North Cedar	Monthly Totals	3.99	-	2,004.21	1,165.68	3,169.89
	Year to Date Totals	3.99	-			
Orchard Hill	Monthly Totals	21.16	-	2,581.52	6,178.35	8,759.87
	Year to Date Totals	21.16	-			
Southdale	Monthly Totals	24.88	-	14,632.06	4,344.54	18,976.60
	Year to Date Totals	24.88	-			
Aldrich	Monthly Total	-	3,522.00	11,863.79	-	11,863.79
	Year to Date Totals	-	3,522.00			
	Monthly Totals	54,791.37	64,673.42	520,461.59	404,445.72	924,907.31
	Year to Date Totals	54,791.37	64,673.42			

[illegible][illegible]